
 

DETACH AND DESTROY AFTER PROCESSING 

Address:     

                                                                  

                                                                  

                                                                  

Household Contact: 

                                                

Telephone No.:                                   

(        )          -                            

Alternate: 

(        )          -             

Fully Completed   Unable to find address    Demolished/Derelict 

Partially Completed  Vacant – not occupied    Temporary/Vacation residence  

Refusal    Vacant - under construction   No contact 

Household NOT in Cayman Islands on Apr. 29, 2006 No contact - resident away temporarily   

CONFIDENTIAL WHEN COMPLETED 

No. of household(s) not  

previously in the registry 

No. of people in this  

household 

Conducted in April, 2006 

 Sample No.        Interviewer’s Name         Interviewer No. 

DETACH AND DESTROY AFTER PROCESSING 

           E.A.                  Block No. & Parcel No.



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECORD OF VISITS 
 

Date Start Time End Time Results/Comments 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
 
I hereby certify that the information contained on this form has been honestly completed to 
the best of my ability. 
 
INTERVIEWER SIGNATURE:                              DATE:                    



A1 – 1     

 
 
 A Dwelling 

Characteristics 

 
 
 
 

QUESTIONS ON THIS PAGE TO BE ASKED LAST IN THE INTERVIEW. 
Report answers for the dwelling that your household occupied on April 23 – 29, 2006. 

 
 
 
 
 

Yes No 1) a) Did at least ONE (1) member of the household live in Cayman Islands on 
April 29, 2006? 

 
 b) Are there any additional households in this dwelling as a result of Ivan? 

Yes, how many? ________ 
No 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 Detached house  2) The dwelling you occupied on April 29, 2006 was … 
Mark one circle. 

 
 
 

3) Is the dwelling you currently occupy the same occupied before Ivan? 
 

4 Other (give details)                  

5a)  How much do you think it would have cost to rent (not including utilities) a 
similar accommodation per month in 2006?  

5b) How much rent was paid for this accommodation per month in 2006? 
 
 If the rent includes utilities and/or cable, please specify. 

4) Is this accommodation … 
Mark one circle. 

Owned without mortgage 
Rented (GO TO Q5b) 

Owned with mortgage 

Provided rent-free 
Other (specify)                       

6) Do you have insurance? If yes, for which of the following:     Building 

                Contents 
           

, GO TO Q6 

2 Apartment/condominium/duplex/ 
townhouse 
3 One-room/studio 

Yes 
No, State dwelling type number 

from above list. ________ 

                                       

No Yes 

No Yes 

7) How many motor vehicles does your household have for its use? 

8) On April 29, 2006, did the Household have the following …? 

 

 

 

Telephone lines (how many) 
Cell phones    (how many) 
Computers   (how many) 

 
Internet – dial up 
    – high speed 
Cable TV/Satellite 

No Yes 
No Yes 
No Yes 



 
 
 
 

B1 - 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1)  What are the names of all those including children who stayed in this 
household during the week ending__/__/__? 
 

 

2) Of these persons, were any of them intending to stay in Cayman 
Islands for less than six (6) months? 

 
3) Is there anyone else who was away but usually lives in this 

household? If yes, explain 

Person 01 Person 02 

Yes 
No 

Yes 
No 

4) What is the relationship of N to ... (1st person)? 
Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

5) Status of Caymanian including status holders: 
Is N … ? 

1. Caymanian 
2. Non-Caymanian with work permit 
3. Non-Caymanian with NO work permit 
4. Non- Caymanian with government contracted work 
5. Other (specify) 

2 
1 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

7) What is N's Sex? 
 
 
8) In what year/month was N born? 

Male 
Female 

YYYY / MM 
 

If N born after May 
1991, EXIT

B1010 B2010 

B1020 B2020 

B2050 

Yes               
                  
No 

Household 
Composition

Yes               

B1030 B2030 

B1070 

1 
2 

                  
No 

6) Is N attending school? 
Include correspondence courses or distance education 

 
No 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

No 

YYYY / MM 
 

If N born after May 
1991, EXIT 

Male 
Female 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

B 



B  
 
 

Household 
Composition 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Person 06 Person 03 

Yes 
No 

Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

1 
2 

 

B3010 

B3020 

B3040 

B3050 

Yes               
                  
No B3030 

B3070 

B3060 

Person 05 

Yes 
No 

Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

B4010 

B4020 

B4040 

Yes               
                  
No B4030 

No 

1 
2 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

B4060 

Yes 
No 

Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

B5010 

B5020 

B5040 

Yes               
                  
No B5030 

No 

1 
2 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

B5060 

Yes 
No 

Partner of FP (P) 
Child of (FP)/(P) 

First Person (FP) 

Live-in domestic 
(LD) 
Non Related (NR) 

Other Relative 
(OR) 

B6010 

B6020 

                  
Yes               

B6040 

No B6030 

No 

1 
2 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

B6060 

B4050 B5050 B6050 

No 

Yes Full Time 
Yes Part Time 

Male 
Female 

YYYY / MM 
 

Exit, if N born after May ‘91 
 

Male 

 

Female 

YYYY / MM 
 

Exit, if N born after May ‘91 

Male 
Female 

YYYY / MM 
 

Exit, if N born after May ‘91 

Male 
Female 

YYYY / MM 
 

Exit, if N born after May ‘91 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

Other            
                 

4 
3 

Person 04 

A1 – 1     



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 

2 
1 

Other            

4 
3 

6 

8                
7 

C1. To be completed for those age 15 and older. 

1) What is the highest academic level that N has completed? 
 

1. Incomplete primary 
2. Incomplete high school but completed primary 
3. Complete high school 
4. Vocational or Technical Diploma 
5. Associate Degree 
6. Bachelor’s Degree 
7. Graduate Degree 
8. Professional Qualification (specify) 
9. Other (specify) 

5 

2 
1 

Other            

4 
3 

6 
7 
8                

2) Did N do any work for pay, profit or family gain during the week ending 
___/___/___? 
Include work for as little as ONE (1) hour 
Exclude domestic work around the house and volunteer work. 

 
3) Did N have a job or business during the week ending ___/___/___ at 

which he/she did not work? 
 
4) Why was N absent from work during the week ending ___/___/___? 

 

Yes 
No GO TO Q5 

Maternity Leave 
Paternity Leave 

Vacation 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             

5) During the week ending ___/___/___, did N have a job to start in 4 
weeks or less? 

Yes GO TO C3 
No 

No GO TO C4 
Yes GO TO C3 

6) If N had been offered work would he/she have been available to start 
during the week ending ___/___/___? 

 

7) Did N look for a job during the past 4 week period by: asking friends or 
employers about job vacancies, registering with the Employment 
Services Centre, checking newspapers, applying for a business 
license or other kinds of job search methods? 

Yes GO TO C3 
No GO TO C4 

C1030 C2030 

C1040 C2040 

C1050 C2050 

C1060 C2060 

Maternity Leave 
Paternity Leave 

Vacation 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             

Yes 
No GO TO C4 

GO TO C2 GO TO C2 

Yes GO TO C3 
No 

Yes 
No GO TO C4 

Yes 
No GO TO Q5 

Yes GO TO C2 
No 

Person 01 Person 02 

C1010 C2010 

C1020 C2020 

No 
Yes GO TO C2 

C1 Labour Force 
Characteristics

B1 - 1 



C1  
 
 

Labour Force 
Characteristics 

 
 
 

C1. To be completed for those age 15 and older. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8                
7 
6 

3 
4 

Other            

1 
2 

5 

8                
7 
6 

3 
4 

Other            

1 
2 

5 

Person 06 Person 03 

No GO TO Q5 
Yes 

Vacation 
Maternity Leave 

Vacation 
Maternity Leave 

Yes GO TO C2 
No 

C6010 

C6020 

C6030 

No GO TO Q5 
Yes 

C3030 

C3020 

C3010 

No 
Yes GO TO C2 

C5020 

No 
Yes GO TO C2 

C4020 

No 
Yes GO TO C2 

8                
7 
6 

3 
4 

Other            

1 
2 

5 

8                
7 
6 

3 
4 

Other            

1 
2 

5 

C5010 

Person 05 

C4010 

Person 04 

No 
Yes GO TO C3 

No GO TO C4 
Yes GO TO C3 

No GO TO C4 
Yes 

No GO TO C4 
Yes GO TO C3 

No GO TO Q5 
Yes 

No GO TO Q5 
Yes 

Vacation 
Maternity Leave 

Vacation 
Maternity Leave 

C5030 C4030 

No 
Yes GO TO C3 

No 
Yes GO TO C3 

Yes 
No GO TO C4 

Yes GO TO C3 
No GO TO C4 

No GO TO C4 
Yes 

No GO TO C4 
Yes GO TO C3 

C3040 

C3050 

C3060 

C4040 

C4050 

C4060 

C5040 

C5050 

C5060 

C6040 

C6050 

C6060 

No GO TO C4 
Yes 

No 
Yes GO TO C3 

Paternity Leave 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             

Paternity Leave 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             

Paternity Leave 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             

Paternity Leave 

In Training/School 
Sick 

Other             
GO TO C2 GO TO C2 GO TO C2 GO TO C2 
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C2. To be completed for those with a job in the reference week. 

9) What is the main reason why N worked less than 30 hours during the 
week ending ___/___/___? 
1. Vacation  2. Maternity /Paternity Leave 
3. Sick   4. In Training/School 
5. Own Choice 6. Only Hours Available  7. Other (specify) 
 

10) Did N seek AND was he/she available to work additional hours during 
the week ending ___/___/___? 

 
1   2 

Other            

4 3 
5 6 

11) What category worker is N in main job? 
1. Employee (worked for someone) (E) 2. Self-employed (SE) 
3. Unpaid family worker (UFW) 
 
 
AND how many employees at N’s place of work 
1. None  2. 1-4 3. 5-19  4. 20-49  5. 50 or more 
 

12) What kind of work was N doing in his/her main duties during the week 
ending ___/___/___? 
(probe to get detail) 

 
13) What kind of business is carried on at N’s main job? 

(name of business)        
            

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 
 
                     

 

8) Did N have more than one job including business or contract work 
during the week ending ___/___/___?             
Excluding lunch, how many hours did N work in his/her (each) job or 
business during the week 

Person 01 

C2 Labour Force 
Characteristics

Person 02 

Yes No 

2 1 

Other            

4 3 
5 6 

C2080 

Main job Main job 

All other jobs All other jobs 

Total Total 

If total >29, GO TO Q11 If total >29, GO TO Q11 

Yes No 

E 

C2100 

E 

UFW 
SE SE 
UFW 

None 1-4 None 1-4 
5-19 20-49 5-19 20-49 
50 or more 50 or more 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 
 
                     

 
14) What was N’s cash earnings from his/her job last month?   

  
           
 
 
 
          GO TO A  

2 $834 - $1,667 
1 $0 - $833 1 $0 - $833 

2 $834 - $1,667 
3 $1,668 - $2,499 3 $1,668 - $2,499 
4 $2,500 - $3,333 4 $2,500 - $3,333 
5 $3,334 - $4,999 5 $3,334 - $4,999 
6 $5,000 - $7,499 6 $5,000 - $7,499 
7   $7500+ 7   $7500+ 
8 Not stated 8 Not stated 
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C2. To be completed for those with a job in the reference week. 

Person 04 Person 05 Person 06 

C2 Labour Force 
Characteristics 

2 1 

Other             

4 3 
5 6 

Person 03 

Yes No 

2 1 

Other            

4 3 
5 6 

Yes No 

2 1 

Other             

4 3 
5 6 

Yes No 

2 1 

Other              

4 3 
5 6 

Yes No 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

 

                     

 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

 

                     

 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

 

                     

 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

 

                     

 

Main job 

All other jobs 

Total 

If total >29, GO TO Q11 

Main job 

All other jobs 

Total 

If total >29, GO TO Q11 

Main job 

All other jobs 

Total 

If total >29, GO TO Q11 

Main job 

All other jobs 

Total 

If total >29, GO TO Q11 

E 

UFW 
SE 

None 

20-49 

1-4 

5-19 

50 or more 

E 

UFW 
SE 

None 
20-49 
1-4 

5-19 
50 or more 

E 

UFW 
SE 

None 
20-49 
1-4 

5-19 
50 or more 

E 

UFW 
SE 

None 
20-49 
1-4 

5-19 
50 or more 

2 $834 - $1,667 
1 $0 - $833 

4 $2,500 - $3,333 
3 $1,668 - $2,499 

5 $3,334 - $4,999 
6 $5,000 - $7,499 

8 Not stated 

2 $834 - $1,667 
1 $0 - $833 

4 $2,500 - $3,333 
3 $1,668 - $2,499 

5 $3,334 - $4,999 
6 $5,000 - $7,499 

8 Not stated 

2 $834 - $1,667 
1 $0 - $833 

4 $2,500 - $3,333 
3 $1,668 - $2,499 

5 $3,334 - $4,999 
6 $5,000 - $7,499 

8 Not stated 

2 $834 - $1,667 
1 $0 - $833 

4 $2,500 - $3,333 
3 $1,668 - $2,499 

5 $3,334 - $4,999 
6 $5,000 - $7,499 

8 Not stated 
7   $7,500+ 7   $7,500+ 7   $7,500+ 7   $7,500+ 
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C3 Labour Force 
Characteristics

 
 

C3. To be completed for the unemployed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Person 01

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15) How long has N been without work and available for work (i.e. in a 
position to either accept work or start a business)? 

 Person 02 

a) < 1 month 
b) 1 < 3 months 
c) 3 < 6 months 
d) 6 < 12 months 
e) 12 months+ 

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

16) Has N ever had a job anywhere? 

C1140 

C1150 

C1160 

C1170 

C2140 

C2150 

C2160 

No GO TO Q19 
Yes Yes 

No GO TO Q19 

17) What kind of work was N doing in his/her last job? 
(probe to get detail) 

 
 
18) What kind of business was carried on where N last worked? 

(probe to get detail) 

C2170 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

19) What was N’s main means of financial support during the week ending 
___/___/___? 
 Other Relatives and/ 

Parent 
Spouse 

Other Relatives and/ 

Parent 
Spouse 

or Friends or Friends 
Savings/Investments Savings/Investments 
Social services Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Other (specify) Other (specify) 

                                
GO TO A GO TO A 



C3 

A1 – 1     

 
 
 

Labour Force 
Characteristics 

 
 
 

C3. To be completed for the unemployed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C3140 

C3150 

C3160 

C3170 C4170 

C4140 

C4150 

C4160 

C5140 

C5150 

C5160 

C6140 

C6150 

C6160 

C5170 C6170 

Person 03 

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

 

Person 04 Person 06  

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

 

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

 

Person 05 

<3M 
<1M 

<12M 
<6M 

12M+ 

Occupation: 

                     

                     

Industry: 

                     

                     

Yes 
No GO TO Q19 

Yes 
No GO TO Q19 

Yes 
No GO TO Q19 

Yes 
No GO TO Q19 

C5180 C6180 C3180 C4180 

Spouse 
Parent 

Savings/Investments 

Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends 

Other (specify) 

                 
GO TO A 

Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Spouse 
Parent Parent 

Spouse 

Savings/Investments 

Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends 

Other (specify) 

                 
GO TO A 

Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Savings/Investments 

Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends 

Other (specify) 

                
GO TO A 

Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Spouse 
Parent 

Savings/Investments 

Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends 

Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 
Other (specify) 

                
GO TO A 
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C4 Labour Force 
Characteristics

 
 

C4. To be completed for those who are not members of the labour force 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20) What was the major reason for N not seeking work and/or not 
being available for work during the past month? (mark only ONE) 

 
1. In school (IS) 
2. House keeping (H) 
3. Retired/Elderly (R/E) 
4. Disabled (D) 
5. Temporary Illness (TI) 
6. Did not want work (DWW) 
7. Not eligible or waiting for a work permit (WP) 
8. Other (specify) 

2 
1 

Other             

                  
 

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

C1190 C2190 

Person 01 Person 02 

2 
1 

Other             

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

                  
 

21) What was N’s main means of financial support during the week 
ending ___/___/___? 

Parent Parent 
Spouse Spouse 

 
Other Relatives and/ Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends or Friends 
Savings/Investments Savings/Investments 
Social services Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Other (specify) Other (specify) 

                                
GO TO A C1200 GO TO A C2200 
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 C4 Labour Force 

Characteristics 

 
 
 

C4. To be completed for those who are not members of the labour force 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Person 03 Person 04 Person 05 Person 06 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C3190 C4190 C5190 C6190 

2 
1 

Other             

                  
 

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

2 
1 

Other             

                  
 

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

2 
1 

Other             

                  
 

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

2 
1 

Other             

                  
 

4 
3 

5 
6 
7 

Parent Parent Parent Parent 
Spouse Spouse Spouse Spouse 
Other Relatives and/ Other Relatives and/ Other Relatives and/ Other Relatives and/ 
or Friends or Friends or Friends or Friends 
Savings/Investments Savings/Investments Savings/Investments Savings/Investments 
Social services Social services Social services Social services 
Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Pension/veteran/ 
seaman 

Other (specify) Other (specify) Other (specify) Other (specify) 

                                                                  
GO TO A GO TO A GO TO A GO TO A 

C3200 C4200 C5200 C6200 
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